To,

The Office in-charge,
Power Grade Corporation of India Ltd.
N.E.R.T.S. Lapalang Shillong
Pin- 793006

Sub: First (1st) April as per RTI Act 2005.

Sir,

I have the honour, that I want information before the PIO office of the North Eastern Transmission Company Ltd. Badarpur Line office for 400 D/C Churaibari Silchar & Khaliehriat Section of Pallatona Silchar Transmission System on 12-05-2015 by Speed Post, that on 18.5.15 the concerned authority received my R.T.I. petition.

That I have not got any responce from the said corner. Annexure-I, RTI petition, Annexure-II, IPO, Annexure-III, postal receipt Annexure-IV, A/D. vide dated 18-05-2015.

That the North Eastern Transmission Company Ltd. Badarpur Line office for 400 D/C Churaibari Silchar & Khaliehriat Section of Pallatona Silchar Transmission system have not responded till today my RTI petition.

Hence you are requested before your honour, you kindly draw up proceeding against concern authority for released the information as sought for.

Date: 24-08-2015

Your faithfully,

SIM. Chy

(Samser Uddin Choudhury)

Advocate,

District Bar Association, Silchar

P.O. & P.S. Silchar

Dist. Cachar, Assam

M-+919401434990

Samser Uddin Choudhury
Advocate
District Bar Association, Silchar

P. P. Pull up a draft orther.

Armen 5

APPLICATION FOR REQUESTING INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT, 2005

To,

The P.I.O.

O/o

North East Tranmission Company Ltd. Badarpur Line office for 400 D/C Churaibari, Silchar & Khliehriat Section of pallatan Silchar-Bangaigaon Tranmission System.

From:-

Full name of the Application

:- Samser Uddin Choudhury

Advocate,

Postal Address of the Application

:- District Bar Association, Silchar.

P.O. & P.S. Silchar Dist. Cachar, Assam

Contact No.9401434990

Sub:- INFORMATION'SOUGHT AS PER RTI ACT 2005

Sir/Madam

The undersigned hereby requests the following particulars of informations:-

1. Subject matter

- Value asured by

revenue Department.

2. The period of which the information relates:- 19-12-2012

- 3. Information description :- 1. You have drawn the above stated line on the land of namely Jubir Ahmed Barbhuiya S/o Lt. Lukman Ali Barbhuiya of Village Natanpur, Cachar, name of the revenue Circle-Katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam Dag No. 47, Patta No. 48, Serial No. Core Dore Loc No. 22/0 to 23/0 dated 19-12-2012 (i) How many amount you have given compensation the above stated Land owner. (ii) Give me Cheque No. (iii) Give me valuation certificate assesed by revenue department necessary compensation towards the damages the land owner (iv) Give me copy of value assesed by the Circle Officer for loss & damage for compansation (v) Circle Officer have value asstets assesed or not give me reply full detail:
- 2. You have drawn the above stated line on the land of namely Hussain Ahmed Barbhuiya S/o Lt. Lukman Ali Barbhuiya of Village Natanpur, Cachar, name of the revenue Circle- Katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam Dag No. 47, Patta No. 48, Serial No. Core Dore Loc No. 22/0 to 23/0 dated 19-12-2012 (i) How many amount you have given compensation the above stated Land owner. (ii) Give me Cheque No. (iii) Give me valuation certificate assesed by revenue department necessary

compensation towards the damages the land owner (iv) Give me copy of value

- 3. You have drawn the above stated line on the land of namely Hussain Ahmed Barbhuiya S/o Lt. Lukman Ali Barbhuiya of Village Natanpur, Cachar, name of the revenue Circle- Katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam Dag No. 47, Patta No. 48, Serial No. Core Dore Loc No. 22/0 to 23/0 dated 19-12-2012 (i) How many amount you have given compensation the above stated Land owner. (ii) Give me Cheque No. (iii) Give me valuation certificate assesed by revenue department necessary compensation towards the damages the land owner (iv) Give me copy of value assesed by the Circle Officer for loss & damage for compansation (v) Circle Officer have value assessed or not give me reply full detail:
- 4. You have drawn the above stated line on the land of namely Pearun Nessa Barbhuiya W/o Lt. Lukman Ali Barbhuiya of Village Natanpur, Cachar, name of the revenue Circle- Katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam Dag No. 47, Patta No. 48, Serial No. Core Dore Loc No. 22/0 to 23/0 dated 19-12-2012 (i) How many amount you have given compensation the above stated Land owner.(ii) Give me Cheque No. (iii) Give me valuation certificate assesed by revenue department necessary compensation towards the damages the land owner (iv) Give me copy of value assesed by the Circle Officer for loss & damage for compansation (v) Circle Officer have value assessed or not give me reply full detail:
- 5. Why you did not met compansation to the lakhi Rani Das D/o Lt. Poresh Chandra Das of Village-Saraspur, P.O. Gumra Bazar, P.S. katigorah, Dist. Cachar, Assam, under Mauza-Sarspur 2nd RS Patta No. 108, Dag No. 358 land measuring 2 Khatas 10 Chattak 3 Gondas.

Preferred language of said inforamtion is English.

In case the subject matter/any of the information is held/related to another public authority, you are requested to transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other public authority with an intimation to the undersigned (Section (3) of RTI Act).

Further it is submitted that the information is required by Regd. post will be collected in person upon intimation.

Application fee of Rs. 10/- (ten) have been paid by ay of cash/IPO No_16.F.30085) dtd_12.5.15 (enclosed herewith)

This application has been submitted by han/by Regd./Speed Post.

Date: 12-05-2015

S. W. Charty 12.5.15 Signature

Samoor Canin Chotainery Advocate District Bar Association, Silchar

मारेम महिम दस १तिया वक्कु व्यक्किक द्रुग्नार्थ जाया जिया द्रात्मये कहा वहा दम हुएटे हा उपनाति सारताय प्रारम्ण आहर MOTATECH

रूते काइकर ग्रेक्क उपने पास रख हो। To be detached and kept by the Sender. पोस्त आईर

SHEPT TOUNTERFOIL

लपए 10.00 Rs. POSTAL ORDER

िने असा जल्मा To vahom payabla

N.ET. L Besonper Shire strang #

POSTAGE STAMPS जाक दिकट

> 明明明明明 Whathar crossed 中華明

300891 Cate cent 50

新 和

M. E. Is. C. Baken-pers. Wire-older se., - of ताक पहानिसेक्च DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POSTS. बन कप की एक THE SUM OF RUPEES TEN ONLY 241 dan AT THE POST OFFICE AT 100,000 E PAY TO IN DITLO

इस लाउन के पीसे पता शिक्षिए DO NOT WRITE BRLOW THIS LINE

के जनम ने जन करें।

ருபாய் 38 க

वेपक अपना नाम और पता नहां लिख है। Sender may fill in his name and address here. क्योगन COMMISSION में 50 PAISE

District Bar Association, Silchar -- Samest Uddin Chardhury

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ 7793006 (मेघालय)

दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 7793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

REGD A/D ONLY

संदर्भ संख्या / Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/99

दिनांक / Date: 10.09.2015

To:

Mr. Samser Uddin Choudhury, Advocate rict Bar Association, Silchar & P.S Silchar, Dist. Cachar, Assam

Sub: Reply to your RTI Query vide application dated 24.08.2015, received on 07.09.2015.

Sir,

- 1.0 This is in reference to your Application dated 24.08.2015 under RTI Act 2005, and received by office of CPIO, POWERGRID, Shillong on 07.09.2015.
- 2.0 It is to inform that the same application with different date (dated 18.08.15) was received at our office on 25.08.15 and the same was transferred to NETC vide Ref No.: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/71, dated: 27.08.15 with a copy to the applicant. (copy enclosed)
- 3.0 Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

भवदीय

उप महाप्रबंधक

(के. लो. सू. अधिकारी)

प्रतिलिपि(NIO):

1. उप महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), उपूक्षेपाप्र, शिलांग

olc

पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)



POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

डोंगटिय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग दृ 7793006 (मेघालय)

दूरभाषः ;0364द्ध 2536562, फैक्सः 2536387

Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lapalang, Shillong – 7793006 (Meghalaya)

Telephone: (0364) 2536562, Fax: 2536387

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली/NORTH EASTERN REGION TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

REGD A/D ONLY

संदर्भ संख्या / Ref No: NESH/PESM/RTI/1117/ 📆

दिनांक / Date: 27.08.2015

To,

M/s North East Transmission Company Ltd., 1st Floor, Ambience Corporate Tower, Ambience Mall, Gurgaon–122001, Haryana.

Kind attention: Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Head, Contracts.

Sub: Forwarding of RTI application for information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir.

- Kindly find attached herewith an RTI application dated 18.08.2015, received on 25.08.2015 from Mr. Samser Uddin Choudhury, of Cachar Dist. Assam. An IPO of INR 10.00 has also been submitted by the applicant in favour of NETC.
- The information requested by the application pertains to 400KV D/C Churaibari-Silchar-Khlieahriat Palatana TL. As the relevant documents pertaining to the project have been handed over to NETC by POWERGRID, this application is therefore transferred U/S 6(3)(ii) of the RTI Act, 2005 for further needful at your end.

Encl: 1 No. RTI Application.

DGM (PESM & CPIO) POWERGRID, Shillong

Copy to:

Mr. Samser Uddin Choudhury,

Advocate,

P.O & P.S: Silchar,

Dist. Cachar, Assam

Copy to (NIO):

1. DGM (Vig), NERTS, Shillong.

0/C